Hypex
6.000.0
CTV series / CTV Baureihe
LINEAR UNITS
LINEAREINHEITEN
CHARACTERISTICS / EIGENSCHAFTEN
CTV series are Linear Units with precision ball screw drive and two parallel integrated zero-clearance
ompact dimensions provide high load capacities, high speed, accuracy and

6.005.0
CTV series / CTV Baureihe
HOW TO ORDER / BESTELLBEISPIEL
CTV 110 1000- - L-
Size / Baugröse:
90
110
145
Absolute stroke (mm) /
bsolut Hub (mm)A
Carriage Version /  :
S : Short / Kurz
L : Long / Lang
Version Tischteil
Series / Baureihe:
CTV
1
4
6
8
2
3
7
5
STRUCTURAL DESIGN / AUFBAU
LINEAR UNITS
LINEAREINHEITEN
1 -  / Antriebskopf
2-
3 - Ball screw tolerance ISO 7 (ISO 5 available on request) / Kugelgewindespindel, Toleranzklasse ISO7
(ISO 5 Verfügbar auf Anfrage)
4 - Carriage / Tischteil
5-  Aluminiumabdeckung
6 - Aluminium profile-Hard anodized / -Harteloxiert
7 - Two integrated Linear Ball Guideways /
8 - End block with fixed bearing / Endkopf Festlager
Drive block with floating bearing Losslager
  / Gap-type seal of antistatic PU strip (recirculating) Spaltdichtung aus antistatisch PU-Band (umlaufend)
Aluminum cover /
Aluminiumprofil
Zwei integrierten Kugelschienenführungen
1-110110110 1610 -
 Ball screw / Kugelgewindespindel:
CTV 90:
CTV 110:  Ø16×5, Ø16×10, Ø16×16
CTV 140:  Ø20×5, Ø20×10, Ø20× 20
Ø12×5, Ø12×10
1-
Connection plate Verbindungsplatte
it
 / :
0: Without / Ohne
1: With / M
Protection cover / Abdeckungsschutz :
0 : Without antistatic PU / Ohne
1 : With antistatic PU / M
Gap-type seal strip Spaltdichtung aus antistatisch PU-Band
Gap-type seal strip (Standard) it Spaltdichtung aus antistatisch PU-Band (Standard)
2 : With Corrosion-resistant protection strip / Mit Nichtrostendes Stahlband
The specifications in order to improve the products in this catalogue are subject to change without notice.
Technische Änderungen die der Produktinnovation dienen, bleiben uns vorbehalten. Für Druckfehler übernehmen wir keine Haftung.
ISO7 -
 Ball screw tolerance / Toleranzklasse der Kugelgewindespindel:
 ISO7 (Standard)
 ISO5
Hypex
6.010.0
TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN
General technical data / Allgemeine technische Daten
CTV series / CTV Baureihe
LINEAR UNITS
LINEAREINHEITEN
Mass calculation doesn´t include mass of motor, reduction gear, switches and clamps.

1,950
9,04
HOW TO ORDER / BESTELLBEISPIEL
MSD CTV 110 MSM040B- -
Linear Unit / Lineareinheit:
CTV 110
CTV 145
Motor Side Drive /
Umlenkriementrieb:
D -
 Installation position of MSD / Anbauposition von MSD:
 U : Up / Oben
 D : Down / Unten
 R : Right / Rechts
 L : Left / Links
1 -
 Gear ratio / Untersetzung:
 1 : i=1
Up / Oben
Down / Unten